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LEGAL ADS

Estate Notice 

Letters have been granted on the estate of 
each of the following decedents to the 
personal representative named, who 
requests all persons having claims against 
the estate of the decedent to make known 
the same in writing to his/her attorney, and 
all persons indebted to the decedent to make 
payment without delay: 

Anderson, George W., deceased, of 
Monroeville, PA. No. 00479 of 2026. Brian R. 
Anderson, Extr., c/o Michael F. Santicola, 
Esq., Santicola, Steele & Fedeles, P.C., 722 
Turnpike St., Beaver, PA 15009. 

26-00167w Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026

Bittner, James V., deceased, of Carnegie, 
PA. No. 201 of 2026. Ma Antonia Bittner, 
Extrx., c/o Michele McPeak Cromer, Esq., 
Gaitens, Tucceri & Nicholas, P.C., 519 Court 
Pl., Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 

26-00349 Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026

Coholan, William, deceased, of 
Pittsburgh, PA. No. 00483 of 2026. Anne 
Coholan, Extrx., 317 Broadway Drive, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 or to Carl M. Hanchak, 
Esq., Hanchak & Pratt, LLC, 76 Old Clairton 
Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15236. 

26-00170w Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026

Hirshberg, Janet G., deceased, of 
Oakmont, PA. No. 05353 of 2025. Ellen B. 
Clark, Extrx., 210 Fifth Street, Pittsburgh, PA 
15215 or to Kevin F. Israel, Esq., Meyer, 
Unkovic & Scott LLP, 600 Grant Street, 50th 
Fl., Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 

26-00351 Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026

King, Patrick H., deceased, of Mount 
Lebanon, PA. No. 00380 of 2026. Joseph F. 
King, Extr., 916 Parkview Drive, Pittsburgh, 
PA 15243 or to Shannon L. Crew, Esq., 
Houston Harbaugh, P.C., Three Gateway 
Center, 401 Liberty Ave., 22nd Fl., 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-1005. 

26-00344 Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026

Lang, Gail P. a/k/a Gail Patricia Lang, 
deceased, of Pittsburgh, PA. No. 179 of 2026. 
Diane Johns, Extrx., c/o Michele McPeak 
Cromer, Esq., Gaitens, Tucceri & Nicholas, 
P.C., 519 Court Pl., Pittsburgh, PA 15219.

26-00346 Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026

Lenko, John, deceased, of Coraopolis, PA. 
No. 07692 of 2025. Michael Clemens, Extr., 2 
Trotter Ln., Clinton, PA 15026. 

26-00171w Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026

Lipman, Ruslan, deceased, of Pittsburgh, 
PA. No. 00427 of 2026. Galyna Lipman, 
Admrx., 327 Hazelwood Avenue, Apt. 211, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15207 or to Garrett L. Trettel, 
Esq., Lupetin & Unatin, LLC, 310 Grant 
Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 

26-00169w Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026

Manka, Elissa A. a/k/a Elissa Agatha 
Manka, deceased, of Pittsburgh, PA. No. 
00377 of 2026. Thomas S. Suchevich, II, 
Extr., 5917 Heberton Drive, Verona, PA 15147 
or to Victoria M. Bedick, Esq., Creenan & 
Baczkowski, PC, Town Square Professional 
Building, 3907 Old William Penn Highway, 
Suite 304, Murrysville, PA 15668. 

26-00345 Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026
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Manka, Paul D. a/k/a Paul David Manka, 
deceased, of Monroeville, PA. No. 00378 of 
2026. Thomas S. Suchevich, II, Extr., 5917 
Heberton Drive, Verona, PA 15147 or to 
Victoria M. Bedick, Esq., Creenan & 
Baczkowski, PC, Town Square Professional 
Building, 3907 Old William Penn Highway, 
Suite 304, Murrysville, PA 15668. 

26-00347 Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026 
 

Patterson, Margaret Jones, deceased, of 
Pittsburgh, PA. No. 00149 of 2026. Robert L. 
Ruck, Extr.,  c/o Nora C. Peace, Esq., 
Pittsburgh Estate Law, PC, 1501 Mt. Royal 
Blvd., Glenshaw, PA 15116. 

26-00168w Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026 
 

Petraglia, Philip F., deceased, of Gibsonia, 
PA. No. 07412 of 2025. Philip G. Petraglia, 
Extr., 103 Walker Lane, Gibsonia, PA 15044 
or to Jeffrey R. Bellomo, Esq., Bellomo & 
Associates, LLC, 3198 East Market Street, 
York, PA 17402. 

26-00348 Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026 
 

Portis, Sallie M. a/k/a Sallie Maud Portis, 
deceased, of Pittsburgh, PA. No. 461 of 2026. 
Pamela Portis, Admrx., 8927 Eastwood Rd., 
Pittsburgh, PA 15235-1420 or to Peter B. 
Lewis, Esq., Neighborhood Legal Services, 
928 Penn Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222. 

26-00353 Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026 
 

Smith, Mary E., deceased, of Pittsburgh, 
PA. No. 00376 of 2026. Jennifer A. Dobbins, 
Extrx., 923 Bellaire Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 
15226 or to Frank D. DeBor, Esq., 1065 
Brookline Blvd., Pittsburgh, PA 15226. 

26-00343 Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026 
 

Wahl, Anna Marie (a/k/a Anna M. Wahl) 
- Pittsburgh City, Allegheny County, PA. 
D.O.D. 1/11/20. Will #022506386. Melissa 
Hauck, Executrix, c/o Kristen L. Behrens, 
Esq., 1650 Market St., #1200, Phila., PA 
19103; Kristen L. Behrens, Atty., Dilworth 
Paxson LLP, 1650 Market St., #1200, Phila., 
PA 19103. 

26-00373 Feb 2, 9, 17, 2026 
 

Bickel, Roger Bruce a/k/a Bruce Bickel, 
deceased, of Presto, PA. No. 08186 of 2025. 
Rebecca L. Bickel, Extrx., 1505 Grand 
Cypress Lane, Presto, PA 15142 or to Nathan 
C. Miller, Esq., Lovett Bookman Harmon 
Marks LLP, Liberty Center, Suite 1150, 1001 
Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222-3714. 

26-00158 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Connelly, Ella Mae, deceased, of 
Pittsburgh, PA. No. 00228 of 2026. Brian K. 
Connelly, Extr., 359 California Avenue, 
Oakmont, PA 15139. 

26-00122w Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Donati, Richard J., deceased, of 
Pittsburgh, PA. No. 07961 of 2025. Kerry L. 
Donati, Extrx., 130 7th Street, Apt. 5, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 or to Tammy Singleton-
English, Esq., Singleton-English Law Offices, 
St. Clair Bldg., 1725 Washington Rd., Ste. 
301, Pittsburgh, PA 15241. 

26-00160 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Gahagan, Kathleen Eyerman, deceased, 
of Pittsburgh, PA. No. 05609 of 2025. Mary 
G. Eckert, Extrx., 907 Jefferson Drive, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15229. 

26-00148 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Glass, Bettie L. a/k/a Bettie Lois Glass, 
deceased, of Gibsonia, PA. No. 08185 of 
2025. Michael Edwin Glass, Admr., 103 
Townhill Drive, Zelienople, PA 16063 or to 
Robert B. Stein, Esq., Savinis, Kane & 
Gallucci, LLC, 436 Seventh Ave., Suite 700, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 

26-00145 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Goodwin, Mary Kay, deceased, of 
Pittsburgh, PA. No. 00303 of 2026. Elizabeth 
Goodwin, Co-Extrx. and Dolly 
Throckmorton, Co-Extrx., c/o G. Robert 

Cooper, Esq., 504 Allegheny River Blvd., PO 
Box 416, Oakmont, PA 15139-1685. 

26-00130w Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Grimm, Shirley Elizabeth, deceased, of 
Wilkins Township, PA. No. 00187 of 2026. 
Derick Gee, Extr., 124 Harvard Drive, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15235 or to Robert L. Garber, 
Esq., 308 West Swissvale Avenue, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15218-1635. 

26-00154 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Harmuth, Roberta S. a/k/a Roberta Susan 
Harmuth, deceased, of Pittsburgh, PA. No. 
06559 of 2025. David Harmuth, Extr., c/o W. 
Robert Ament, Esq., Ament Law Group, 
P.C., 3950 William Penn Highway, Suite 5, 
Murrysville, PA 15668. 

26-00150 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Hart, Jr., David M., deceased, of 
Pittsburgh, PA. No. 00163 of 2026. Ruth 
Hart, Extrx., c/o Pernille Hoffman, Esq., 
Lieber Hammer Huber Paul & Hoffman, P.C., 
1722 Murray Ave., 2nd Fl., Pittsburgh, PA 
15217. 

26-00146 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Jackson, Jr., Richard B., deceased, of 
Bellevue Borough, PA. No. 00232 of 2026. 
Amy L. Jackson, Admrx., 101 Kenwood 
Drive, Coraopolis, PA 15108 or to James A. 
Welker, Esq., Jubelirer, Pass & Intrieri, P.C., 
219 Fort Pitt Blvd., First Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 
15222. 

26-00149 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Jansky, Jacqueline H., deceased, of 
Bethel Park, PA. No. 00137 of 2026. Keith 
Best, Extr., 89 Hy Vue Terrace, Cold Spring, 
NY 10516 or to Daniel M. Flynn, Esq., 
Michael D. Flynn & Associates, P.C., 2770 
South Park Rd., Bethel Park, PA 15102. 

26-00141 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Laughlin, Mary Ann, deceased, of Penn 
Hills, PA. No. 00020 of 2026. Nancy L. 
Sweeney, Extrx., c/o John W. Ament, Esq., 
Ament Law Group, P.C., 3950 William Penn 
Highway, Suite 5, Murrysville, PA 15668. 

26-00156 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Lintelman, Barbara A., deceased, of 
McCandless Twp., PA. No. 0215 of 2026. 
Michael R. Lintelman, Extr., 1204 
Campmeeting Rd., Sewickley, PA 15143 or to 
Rebecca A. Auld, Esq., Auld Brothers Law 
Group, LLC, 5349 William Flynn Hwy., 
Gibsonia, PA 15044. 

26-00157 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Loeffler, Arlene S., deceased, of 
Oakmont, PA. No. 07980 of 2025. Gregg 
Loeffler, Extr., c/o G. Robert Cooper, Esq., 
504 Allegheny River Blvd., PO Box 416, 
Oakmont, PA 15139-1685. 

26-00126w Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Maharam, Stanley a/k/a Stanley J. 
Maharam, deceased, of Pittsburgh, PA. No. 
00125 of 2026. Cherie L. Maharam, Extrx., 
c/o Matthew T. Kikta, Esq., CELA, Julian 
Gray Associates, 954 Greentree Road, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15220. 

26-00155 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

McCrady, Brenda M., deceased, of 
Verona, PA. No. 00152 of 2026. Amy L. 
Kemp, Extrx., 14629 Lake Avenue, 
Lakewood, OH 44107 or to Victoria M. 
Bedick, Esq., Creenan & Baczkowski, PC, 
Town Square Professional Building, 3907 Old 
William Penn Highway, Suite 304, 
Murrysville, PA 15668. 

26-00151 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Metikosh, Jr., Stanley, deceased, of 
Clairton, PA. No. 0240 of 2026. Mary Jo 
Metikosh, Admrx., 1208 Bickerton Drive, 
Clairton, PA 15025 or to Daniel F. Bekavac 
Law Offices, 400 Market St., Elizabeth, PA 
15037. 

26-00159 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Mikovitz, Nicholas F., deceased, of 
Bellevue, PA. No. 00146 of 2026. Kathryn 
Mikovitz, Extrx., 82 N. Jackson Ave., 
Pittsburgh, PA 15202 or to Robert E. 
Pendergast, Esq., 541 Lincoln Ave., 
Pittsburgh, PA 15202. 

26-00143 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Moneypenny, Daniel L. a/k/a Daniel 
Lawrence Moneypenny, deceased, of 
Sewickley, PA. No. 05846 of 2025. Beverly 
Ann Moneypenny, Admrx., 3 Kevin Dr., 
Sewickley, PA 15143 or to Sarah G. Hancher, 
Esq., Hancher Law Office, 101 North Green 
Lane, Zelienople, PA 16063. 

26-00147 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Pacich, Sharon L., deceased, of Clairton, 
PA. No. 8275 of 2025. Edward Michael 
Pacich, Extr., 227 McCombs Road, Venetia, 
PA 15367 or to Daniel F. Bekavac, Sr., Esq., 
Daniel F. Bekavac Law Offices, 400 Market 
St., Elizabeth, PA 15037. 

26-00144 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Rozum, Mary Susan a/k/a Mary S. 
Rozum, deceased, of Wexford, PA. No. 08176 
of 2025. Rose Silhanek, Extrx., 220 
Swinderman Road, Wexford, PA 15090 or to 
James A. Welker, Esq., Jubelirer, Pass & 
Intrieri, P.C., 219 Fort Pitt Blvd., First Floor, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222. 

26-00153 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Sabino, Helen A., deceased, of 
Monroeville, PA. No. 3292 of 2025. Michael 
F. Sabino, Extr., 3015 Riffer Road, Apollo, PA 
15613 or to April M. Schachtner, Esq., Ward 
& Christner, P.C., 15 North Main Street, 
Greensburg, PA 15601. 

26-00127w Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Scalamogna, Frank, deceased, of 
Coraopolis, PA. No. 06540 of 2025. Domenic 
Scalamogna, Extr., 109 Summer Place Court, 
Peachtree GA 30269 or to John L. Butya, 
Esq., 5580 Steubenville Pike, Route 60, 
McKees Rocks, PA 15136. 

26-00131w Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Sheesley, Raymond a/k/a Raymond 
Frank Sheesley, deceased, of Findlay 
Township, PA. No. 00385 of 2026. Kimberly 
Sheesley, Extrx., 436 Aten Road, Coraopolis, 
PA 15108 or to Michele P. Conti, Esq., Conti 
Law, LLC, 7880 Steubenville Pike, Oakdale, 
PA 15071. 

26-00132w Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Snyder, Gloria W., deceased, of Mount 
Lebanon, PA. No. 00086 of 2026. Vivian E. 
Aros, Extrx., 630 Oxford Boulevard, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15243 or to Heidi Rai Stewart, 
Esq., Houston Harbaugh, P.C., Three 
Gateway Ctr., 401 Liberty Ave., 22nd Fl., 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-1005. 

26-00152 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Strauch, Clauss B., deceased, of 
Pittsburgh, PA. No. 07535 of 2025. Libby 
Moore, Admrx., c/o Joseph M. Olimpi, Esq., 
The Elder Law Office of Joseph M. Olimpi, 
LLC, 1000 3rd St., Ste. 3, Beaver, PA 15009. 

26-00125w Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Sullivan, Vann R. a/k/a Vann Bell 
Sullivan, deceased, of McKeesport, PA. No. 
00183 of 2026. Philip E. Sullivan, Extr., 
12466 Carmichael Cir., Irwin, PA 15642 or to 
April M. Schachtner, Esq., Ward & Christner, 
P.C., 15 North Main Street, Greensburg, PA 
15601. 

26-00124w Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Ulizzi, Michael T., deceased, of McKees 
Rocks, PA. No. 07245 of 2018. Thomas 
Ulizzi, Admr. c.t.a., 801 Brandon Way, 
Coraopolis, PA 15108 or to Michele P. Conti, 
Esq., Conti Law, LLC, 7880 Steubenville 
Pike, Oakdale, PA 15071. 

26-00133w Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Weaver, William R. a/k/a William Russell 
Weaver, deceased, of Pittsburgh, PA. No. 

08163 of 2025. Nancy L. Weaver, Extrx., 165 
Grand Street, E. Stroudsburg, PA 18301 or to 
Daniel M. Flynn, Esq., Michael D. Flynn & 
Associates, P.C., 2770 South Park Rd., Bethel 
Park, PA 15102. 

26-00142 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026 
 

Buchmann, Virginia L. a/k/a Virginia 
Jean Buchmann, deceased, of Pittsburgh, 
PA. No. 06047 of 2025. David John 
Buchmann, Admr., 20 Sky Top Lane, 
Dunstable, MA 01827 or to Harold A. 
English, Esq., English and Dakin Estate Law, 
P.C., 4290 William Flinn Highway, Suite 200, 
Allison Park, PA 15101. 

26-00083 Jan 20, 26; Feb 2, 2026 
 

Gumberg, Ira J., deceased, of Pittsburgh, 
PA. No. 08215 of 2025. Anita P. Courcoulas, 
Extrx., 5222 Wilkins Heights Road, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15217 or to Michael 
Goldstein, Esq., 537 N. Neville Street, Apt. 
2G, Pittsburgh, PA 15213. 

26-00073w Jan 20, 26; Feb 2, 2026 
 

Mahoney, Frank L., deceased, of 
Robinson, PA. No. 00247 of 2026. Lori Jane 
Oddis, Extrx., 124 Windward Lane, Clinton, 
PA 15026 or to Edward C. Spontak, Esq., 
Jones Gregg Creehan & Gerace, 20 Stanwix 
Street, Suite 1100, Pittsburgh, PA 15222. 

26-00074w Jan 20, 26; Feb 2, 2026 
 

Mian, Shahid Masud, deceased, of Moon 
Township, PA. No. 00230 of 2026. Kamran 
Erig Mian, Admr., 7610 Lafayette Square, 
Aliquippa, PA 15001 or to Michele P. Conti, 
Esq., Conti Law, LLC, 7880 Steubenville 
Pike, Oakdale, PA 15071. 

26-00070w Jan 20, 26; Feb 2, 2026 
 

Mrochek, Daniel F. a/k/a Daniel Mrochek 
a/k/a Daniel Francis Mrochek, deceased, of 
Jefferson Hills, PA. No. 07977 of 2025. 
Patricia L. Mrochek, Admrx., 320 Allison 
Street, West Newton, PA 15089 or to 
Kimberly J. Gallagher, Esq., P.O. Box 384, 
Rillton, PA 15678. 

26-00085 Jan 20, 26; Feb 2, 2026 
 

Perry, Calvin, deceased, of Bethel Park, 
PA. No. 00093 of 2026. Daniel J. Perry, Extr., 
1536 Allison Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15241 or 
to Gary J. Gushard, Esq., Tucker Arensberg, 
P.C., One PPG Place, Suite 1500, Pittsburgh, 
PA 15222. 

26-00082 Jan 20, 26; Feb 2, 2026 
 

Sudac, Nicholas E., deceased, of Shaler 
Township, PA. No. 00113 of 2026. Edward N. 
Sudac, Extr., 9405 West Tormey Road, Nine 
Mile Falls, WA 99026 or to John G. Arch, 
Esq., 1722 Main St., Pittsburgh, PA 15215. 

26-00081 Jan 20, 26; Feb 2, 2026 
 

Szymczak, Rita Pauline a/k/a Rita P. 
Szymczak, deceased, of Pittsburgh, PA. No. 
07986 of 2025. Michael Lawrence Jessen, 
Admr. c.t.a., 12436 Sulphur Springs Rd., 
North East, PA 16428. 

26-00087 Jan 20, 26; Feb 2, 2026 
 

Articles of Incorporation 
Nonprofit Corporation 

  
Amy E. Sable, Esq., Meyer, Unkovic & 

Scott, LLP, 600 Grant Street, 50th Fl., 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219. Notice is hereby given 
that Articles of Incorporation were filed with 
the Department of State of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, on January 
16, 2026, with respect to a proposed 
nonprofit corporation, SteelPoint 
Foundation, which has been incorporated 
under the Nonprofit Corporation Law of 
1988. 

26-00350 Feb 2, 2026 
 

Articles of Incorporation 
Nonprofit Corporation 

  
Amy E. Sable, Esq., Meyer, Unkovic & 

Scott, LLP, 600 Grant Street, 50th Fl., 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219. Notice is hereby given 
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that Articles of Incorporation were filed with 
the Department of State of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, on January 
17, 2026, with respect to a proposed 
nonprofit corporation, McCandless Square 
Townhomes Homeowners’ Association II, 
which has been incorporated under the 
Nonprofit Corporation Law of 1988. 

26-00352 Feb 2, 2026

Change of Name 

In the Court of Common Pleas of 
Allegheny County, Pennsylvania: GD-25-
013099. In re: Petition of Guthrie Wiles 
Snow/Baker, for change of name to Guthrie 
Wiles Baker. To all persons interested: 
Notice is hereby given that an order of said 
Court authorized the filing of said petition 
and fixed Wednesday, February 25, 2026, at 
9:30 a.m. as the time and the Motions Room, 
City-County Bldg., Pittsburgh, PA 15219, as 
the place for a hearing, when and where all 
persons may show cause, if any they have, 
why said name should not be changed as 
prayed for. Emily Trisoline, Trisoline Bosack 
Law Group, 3293 Leechburg Road, Lower 
Burrell, PA 15068, Ph: 724-335-4753, 
Attorney for Petitioner.  

26-00166w Feb 2, 2026

Change of Name 

In the Court of Common Pleas of 
Allegheny County, Pennsylvania: GD-26-
000632. In re: Petition of DonTazha Kelly, 
parent(s) and Legal guardian(s) of Drew 
Amiyah Jordan McCall  for change of name 
to Drew Amiyah Kelly. To all persons 
interested: Notice is hereby given that an 
order of said Court authorized the filing of 
said petition and fixed Wednesday, February 
25, 2026, at 9:30 a.m. as the time and the 
Motions Room, City-County Bldg., 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219, as the place for a 
hearing, when and where all persons may 
show cause, if any they have, why said name 
should not be changed as prayed for.  

26-00172w Feb 2, 2026

Notice of Trust 

Re: Marcia G. Brent Revocable (now 
Irrevocable) Trust under Agreement Dated 
May 9, 2022 

Notice is hereby given that Joseph P. 
Grimm and Martin P. Fao are the Trustees of 
the above named Trust. All persons indebted 
to Marcia G. Brent are requested to make 
payment and all those having claims against 
Marcia G. Brent are directed to present the 
same without delay to: 
Marcia G. Brent Revocable (now Irrevocable) 
Trust under Agreement Dated May 9, 2022 
Joseph P. Grimm and Martin P. Fao, Co-
Trustees 
c/o Dentons Cohen & Grigsby P.C. 
625 Liberty Avenue, 7th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-3152 
Or to: 
C. Eric Pfeil, Esquire
Dentons Cohen & Grigsby P.C.
625 Liberty Avenue, 7th Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-3152

26-00161 Jan 26; Feb 2, 9, 2026
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